APN#: 1220-24-401-022

RPTT: \$0.00

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 118750-MLM
When Recorded Mail To:
Ronnie Paul Diaz
631 Derby Court
Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=3 **09/22/2020 02:13 PM** ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

E05

2020-953127

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B,030)

Signature

Lynn Moore

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Ronnie P. Diaz and Jeannette Rachael Ybarra Diaz, husband and wife, as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Ronnie Paul Diaz, a married man as his sole and separate property

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that certain Parcel of land situated within a Portion of the Southwest quarter of section 24, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being known and designated as "Parcel C, as set forth on that certain Parcel Map - #LDA 98-041" for Rauber Trust, filed for Record on July 12, 1999 in Book 799, at Page 1728, Document No. 472272, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 09/18/2020

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed – Page 2	,
17/12	
Jeannette Rachael Ybarra Diaz	**************************************
STATE OF Nevada	THE REAL PROPERTY.
COUNTY OF 10300000000000000000000000000000000000	S
September 2 2020.	ĺ
By Ronnie P. Diaz and Jeannette Rachael Ybarra Diaz.	
Notary Public Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washee County No: 97-0433-2- Expires March 2, 2021	

.

.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1220-24-401-022

						\	
2. Typ	e of Property:		FOR REC	ORDERSOI	PTIONA	L USE ONLY	
a) [Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:	ORDERS OF	LIONA	L OSE ORL I	
c) [Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex					
e) [] Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l					
] Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	<u> </u>				
i) 🗆	Other	<u>-</u>			Sec.		
2 т.	. 137.1 (0.1 - 1						
3. To	otal Value/Sales Price o	f Property:	\$0.00				
nronerty)	ed in Lieu of Foreclosu	re Only (value of	/(1	770		
property)	ansfer Tax Value:	/		1			
	all Property Transfer Ta	w Dun.	\$0.00		**		
146	arrioporty fransier ra	x Due;	\$0.00			<u> </u>	
4. <u>If Ex</u>	emption Claimed:			///			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 5						
b.	Explain Reason for	Exemption: Wife Deeding	off without	consideration			
5. Parti		peing transferred: 100 %					
result	t in a penalty of 10% of	if called upon to substant ce of any claimed exempt the tax due plus interest a suyer and Seller shall be	ion, or other it 1% per mo	determination onth.	of additi	onal tax due, may	
Signature			Capacity	(500	ntee		
Signaturé	geanneth		Capacity	Gran Gran	tac		
SELF	ER (GRANTOR) INFO	DDA CA TYON	/				
(REC	QUIRED)	JAIVIA I JOH	BUYER (G	GRANTEE) IN	FORMA	TION	
Print	Jeannette Rachael Y	harra Diaz D	(REQUIR)		.		
Name:		omiu Biuz F	rint Name:	Ronnie Paul	Diaz		
Address:	631 Derby Ct.	A	ddress:	631 Derby Co	ourt		
City:	Gardnerville		ity:	Gardnerville	Juit		
State:	_NVZ	. / /	tate:	NV	Zip:	89410	
COMPAN	V/DEDCOM DEGLINGS	//.	_		_ z.p.	07410	
(requir	Y/PERSON REQUEST ed if not the seller or buyer	ING RECORDING					
Print Name	eTRCo, LLC. On beha) If of Western Title Compar	r	// 110850 h			
Address:	Kietzke Office	Tostem The Compar	<u>ty</u> Es	sc. #: <u>118750-N</u>	<u>1LM</u>		
.	5390 Kietzke Ln Suite	101					
City/State/2	Zip: Reno, NV 89511						
	(AS A PUBL	IC RECORD THIS FORM M	AY BE RECO	ORDED/MICPO	EII MEN		